

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

CC 12384/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2004 in LPA No.69/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B. VISWANATHA SARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SUSEELA

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.

Mr. V. Pattabhiram, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master