

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

CC 12384/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2004 in LPA No. 69/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
AT HYDERABAD)

B. VISWANATHA SARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SUSEELA

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Shastry,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar,Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Vijay Aggarwa

1)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3366 OF 2006

(Arising out of SLP(C)13013/06 @ CC. No.12384/04)

B. Viswanatha Sarma & Anr.
...Appellant(s)

Versus

P. Suseela
...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In addition to the sum of Rs.25,000/- directed to be paid by the High

Court, a sum of Rs.50,000/- shall be paid by the respondent to the appellant within a

period of three months from today. On such payment being made, the judgment and

decree passed by the Trial Court as affirmed by the Division Bench of the High Court

shall be operative. Immediately after receiving the payment, the possession of the

premises shall be handed over by the appellants to the respondent.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

....J.

.....
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

New Delhi,

August 4, 2006.